SB0143/774735/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 143

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "effectiveness of the".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, strike "NOVEMBER 1, 2013" and substitute "<u>FEBRUARY</u> 1, 2014"; in line 22, strike "THE EFFECTIVENESS OF".

On page 2, in line 9, strike "**DECEMBER 1, 2013**" and substitute "<u>MARCH 1, 2014</u>"; in line 12, strike "**HOW**" and substitute "<u>:</u>

(I) <u>How</u>";

in line 13, strike "THE EFFECTIVENESS OF"; in line 14, after "PLANS" insert "; AND

(II) THE COST OF IMPROVEMENTS TO THE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PLANS";

in line 15, strike "JANUARY" and substitute "<u>JULY</u>"; in line 21, strike "EFFECTIVENESS OF THE"; in line 25, after "year" insert "<u>and 2 months</u>"; and in the same line, strike "May" and substitute "<u>July</u>".